[bookmark: _GoBack]ADDENDUM NO. 1

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS
HOUSING 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL #R567263
ON-CAMPUS LAUNDRY SERVICES


Please note the following changes to the Request for Proposal:

1. Proposal Opening Date is changed to 2:30 pm, August 25, 2015.

2. Under Section 3.0 the following dates are to be changed:
“Presentations 26 August – 4 September 2015 (Optional at University Housing’s request)”
“Installation start by 2 November 2015”

3. Under Section 3.0 add time and place of pre-proposal conference:
“Non-mandatory Pre-proposal Conference 15 July 2015, 11:00am – 1:00pm, Housing Conference Room #131, 960 W. Douglas Street, Fayetteville, AR 72701”

All else remains the same as of June 26, 2015.


Ellen Ferguson
Procurement Coordinator
